

B243042

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION FOUR

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

LETICIA MONTOYA et al.,
Defendants and Appellants.

APPELLANT MONTOYA'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

On Appeal from the Judgment of the
Superior Court of the State of California
in and for the County of Los Angeles
Superior Court No. PA066801

HONORABLE BEVERLY REID O'CONNELL, JUDGE

SARA H. RUDDY
sara.ruddy@gmail.com
SBN 69347

2020 Milvia Street, Suite 300
Berkeley, CA 94704
Telephone and fax: (510) 548-4248

Attorney for Appellant
Leticia Montoya

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
APPELLANT MONTOYA’S PETITION FOR REHEARING	1
REHEARING SHOULD BE GRANTED ON THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE CHIU ERROR REQUIRES REVERSAL.	2
A. Introduction	2
B. The relevant standard of reversibility, set out in <i>People v. Chiu</i> and <i>People v. Guiton</i> , does not permit affirmance of Montoya’s conviction.	3
C. This court’s opinion misapplies the standard for determining harmlessness set out in <i>People v. Chiu</i> and <i>People v. Guiton</i> .	4
CONCLUSION	10
Word-Count Certificate	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Griffin v. United States</i> (1991) 502 U.S. [116 L.Ed.2d 371, 112 S.Ct. 466]	4
<i>People v. Chiu</i> (2014) 59 Cal.4th 155	2, 3, 4, 9
<i>People v. Chun</i> (2009) 45 Cal.4th 1172	4, 5, 6
<i>People v. Green</i> (1980) 27 Cal.3d 1	3
<i>People v. Guiton</i> (1993) 4 Cal.4th 1116	3, 4
<i>People v. Ireland</i> (1969) 70 Cal.2d 522	5

JURY INSTRUCTIONS

CALCRIM

No. 401	2
No. 403	2

B243042
